2021 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR
SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO -August 7-8, 2021
All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVG Points Pinfall TEAM NAME EARNINGS STAIR STEP RESULTS
1 Bill Hicks 193.25 82 7734 HICKS $ 3,150.00 GAME 1
Darryl Dempsey 219.67 Minier 200
Justin Veitch 231.58 Thomas 213
2 Randy Summers 215.00 87 7780 SUMMERS $ 2,400.00 GAME 2
John Austin, jr 211.33 Thomas 224
Adam Austin 222.00 Wells 179
3 Pete Thomas 222.17 72 8027 THOMAS $ 2,100.00 Game 3
Lee Lorts 215.50 Thomas 205
Terence McQueen 231.25 Hicks 216
4 Willie Wells 221.75 80 7672 WELLS $ 1,800.00 GAME 4
Steve Shaffer 193.58 Hicks 215
Jacob Cutler 224.00 Summers 205
5 Rick Minier 199.58 76 7697 MINIER $ 1,600.00
Derek Williams 225.42
Jared Thompson 216.42
6 Donald Robinson 204.75 70 7905 ROBINSON $ 1,050.00
Butch Cormier 224.42 500
Aaron Jones 229.58 -
7 Perry Dufrene 204.00 70 7714 DUFRENE $  900.00 sLaBAL
Jack Thompson 208.42
Curt Dupre 230.42
8 Butch Warren 208.25 68 7503 B. WARREN $ 750.00
Stoney Burke 211.83
Terry Taylor 205.17
9 Jim Stephens 217.08 66 7828 STEPHENS $ 690.00
Royce Rusher 210.58
Joey Hafner 224.67
10 Chip Holliday 225.75 65 7700 HOLLIDAY $ 660.00
Michael Heineman 207.83
Joseph King 208.08
11 Mike Christenson 199.92 64 7654 CHRISTENSON
Anthony Prather 213.83
Ron Baum 224.08
12 Kenny Tynan 195.67 64 7590 TYNAN
Thomas Gwin 220.75
Corey Sanden 216.08
13 Jeff Janssen 200.25 64 7556 JANSSEN
Keith Thompson 215.33
Jim Bomboy 214.08 @
14 Dale Dumbleton 195.83 64 7523 DUMBLETON ,.-4'"
Rusty Beach 213.50 THE BOWLER’S COMPANY™
Perry Giambronew 217.58
15 Rick Cheshier 217.25 63 7651 CHESHIER
Terry Quinley 211.08
Robert Jackson 209.25
16 Steve Wright 205.67 63 7587 WRIGHT
Mark Busscher 205.08
Josh Sorola 221.50
17 Bobby Daugette 207.25 60 7550 DAUGETTE
Chris Anderson 198.08 ‘
Greg Walters, jr 223.83 74
18 Pat Trudeau 186.08 60 7315 TRUDEAU ”a a
Brian Bodenheimer 207.67 E”IP
Hayley Veitch 215.83 OWRN IT:
19 Mike Warren 205.17 58 7753 M. WARREN
Michelle Stephens 222.58
Ryan Boroff 218.33
20 Bubba Haney 219.25 58 7712 HANEY
Cliff Barnes 202.75

Gregory Snee 220.67



21 Guy Foster
Keith Hensley
Brandy Sanderson

22 Mike Moscato
Scott Dodson
Clint Land

23 Aaron Mercadel
Kevin Bell
Sedric Withrow

24 Coleman Eaton, jr
Karl Eaton
Keondra Eaton

25 Morris Wilson
Andre Carter
Terence Williams

26 Joe Lecroy
John Chovanec
Parker Capra

27 Robert Dunaway
Jack Soria
Michael Gillian

28 Tyrone Wesley
Barry Doyle
Tristan Senegal

29 Jim Baldwin
Mark Cozart
Brandon Clayton

30 Rodney Black
Mark Markham
Ryan Curtis

31 Dave Lundgren
Donnie Mehrtens
Jimmy Wollaston
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207.08
214.17
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214.75
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213.75
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198.33
199.00
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185.42
203.33
182.83
200.83
207.83
190.83
205.50
202.08
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BOWLERS Gl | G2 | G3 [ G4 | G5|G6|G7|G8|G9|[G10|G11|G 12| Totals AVG
1 [Robert Dunaway 2671711201 | 178 | 204 | 160 | 186 | 170 | 170 | 212 | 239 | 222 2380 198.33
1 [Jack Soria 183 | 248 | 196 | 149 | 216 | 193 | 190 | 224 | 193 | 212 | 225 | 159 2388 199.00
1 |Michael Gillian 219 | 256 | 193 | 234 | 216 | 247 | 208 | 224 | 194 | 198 | 168 | 224 2581 215.08
2 |Pat Trudeau 191 (191|178 181 [ 198 | 180 | 198 | 204 | 212 | 183 | 148 | 169 2233 186.08
2 |Brian Bodenheimer 200 185|214 | 225 207 | 211 | 201 | 216 | 205 | 208 | 204 | 216 2492 207.67
2 |Hayley Veitch 178 | 165 | 300 | 237 | 214 | 205 | 170 | 224 | 205 | 258 | 197 | 237 2590 215.83
3 |Donald Robinson 2241 207 | 2321193 | 234 | 176 | 176 | 202 | 211 | 215 | 193 | 194 2457 204.75
3 |Butch Cormier 226 | 228 | 227 | 212 | 208 | 203 | 246 | 225 | 203 | 247 | 253 | 215 2693 224.42
3 |Aaron Jones 2231278190 | 205 190 | 214 | 217 | 218 | 279 | 235 | 206 | 300 2755 229.58
4 |Tyrone Wesley 288 | 156 | 212 [ 167 | 179 | 196 | 215 | 266 | 194 | 174 | 186 | 175 2408 200.67
4 |Barry Doyle 212|225 | 175 | 243 | 239 | 148 | 237 | 208 | 219 | 212 | 160 | 184 2462 205.17
4 |Tristan Senegal 196 | 205 | 202 | 215|191 | 170 | 206 | 183 | 164 | 183 | 205 | 184 2304 192.00
5 |Willie Wells 2351220 | 203 | 277 | 212 | 244 | 189 | 204 | 233 | 233 | 225 | 186 2661 221.75
5 |Steve Shaffer 194 [ 191 | 187 | 194 | 233 | 197 | 171 | 169 | 223 | 220 | 189 | 155 2323 193.58
5 |Jacob Cutler 2241 204 | 247 | 179 | 178 | 239 | 250 | 202 | 262 | 245 | 266 | 192 2688 224.00
6 |Guy Foster 191 | 217 | 246 | 257 | 201 | 214 | 192 | 204 | 188 | 180 | 256 | 216 2562 213.50
6 |Keith Hensley 226 | 215 | 226 | 243 | 194 | 266 | 201 | 195 | 185 | 224 | 203 | 198 2576 214.67
6 |Brandy Sanderson 181 | 172 | 207 | 183 | 169 | 167 | 192 | 210 | 194 | 182 | 227 | 175 2259 188.25
7 |Jim Stephens 258 | 185 | 225 208 | 223 | 210 | 207 | 225 | 215 | 223 | 202 | 224 2605 217.08
7 |Royce Rusher 206 | 203 | 217 [ 190 | 221 | 221 | 209 | 224 | 226 | 210 | 224 | 176 2527 210.58
7 |Joey Hafner 2541 234 | 217 | 257 | 167 | 172 | 237 | 197 | 289 | 235 | 224 | 213 2696 224.67
8 |Pete Thomas 223|264 | 186 | 257 | 233 | 167 | 221 | 248 | 213 | 238 | 212 | 204 2666 222.17
8 |Lee Lorts 217 | 222 | 247 | 224 | 203 | 210 | 228 | 235 | 209 | 227 | 175 | 189 2586 215.50
8 |Terence McQueen 180 | 255 | 227 | 233 | 212 | 216 | 245 | 299 | 230 | 198 | 255 | 225 2775 231.25
9 |Kenny Tynan 2241 211|184 | 175|192 | 175|198 | 181 | 189 | 191 | 212 | 216 2348 195.67
9 |Thomas Gwin 246 | 246 | 185 | 190 | 267 | 204 | 189 | 249 | 232 | 246 | 180 | 215 2649 220.75
9 |Corey Sanden 27612111199 213 | 195| 191 | 211 | 232 | 223 | 204 | 181 | 257 2593 216.08
10 [Jim Baldwin 197 | 213|189 | 204 | 219 | 163 | 217 | 190 | 150 | 190 | 171 | 204 2307 192.25
10 |Mark Cozart 180 | 224 |1 241 | 178 | 148 | 201 | 180 | 167 | 179 | 172 | 198 | 157 2225 185.42
10 [Brandon Clayton 201 | 249 | 207 [ 198 | 226 | 202 | 214 | 244 | 174 | 201 | 158 | 166 2440 203.33
11 |Mike Christenson 2251196 | 156 | 156 | 156 | 189 | 211 | 278 | 201 | 247 | 161 | 223 2399 199.92
11 [Anthony Prather 214|210 287 | 247 | 195 | 214 | 214 | 211 | 225 | 180 | 178 | 191 2566 213.83
11 |Ron Baum 189 | 237 | 183 | 223 | 216 | 204 | 267 | 237 | 222 | 235 | 299 | 177 2689 224.08
12 |[Mike Warren 216|204 198 | 198 | 186 | 205 | 204 | 180 | 215 | 269 | 206 | 181 2462 205.17
12 [Michelle Stephens 227 |1 259 | 237 | 257 | 181 | 258 | 238 | 171 | 213 | 180 | 224 | 226 2671 222.58
12 |Ryan Boroff 219|214 | 169 | 258 | 217 | 216 | 183 | 225 | 202 | 247 | 212 | 258 2620 218.33
13 |Butch Warren 2141 193 | 243 | 182 | 198 | 179 | 237 | 237 | 222 | 224 | 190 | 180 2499 208.25
13 |Stoney Burke 190 | 217 | 197 | 257 | 210 | 186 | 227 | 157 | 216 | 204 | 257 | 224 2542 211.83
13 |Terry Taylor 168 | 236 | 201 | 238 | 181 | 224 | 243 | 217 | 200 | 196 | 171 | 187 2462 205.17
14 |Perry Dufrene 191 | 193 | 259 | 200 [ 236 | 207 | 192 | 186 | 161 | 205 | 216 | 202 2448 204.00
14 |Jack Thompson 228 | 225 214 | 167 | 203 | 201 | 206 | 223 | 193 | 217 | 197 | 227 2501 208.42
14 |Curt Dupre 225|268 | 210 | 237 | 237 | 226 | 209 | 247 | 206 | 236 | 227 | 237 2765 230.42
15 |Dave Lundgren 158 |1 170 | 222 | 183 | 193 | 171 | 237 | 166 | 185 | 146 | 192 | 267 2290 190.83
15 [Donnie Mehrtens 194 | 212 | 213 | 163 | 202 | 209 | 235 | 198 | 194 | 231 | 181 | 234 2466 205.50
15 [Jimmy Wollaston 1441 199|201 | 178 | 190 | 138 | 268 | 230 | 244 | 182 | 255 | 196 2425 202.08
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Bill Hicks 168 | 188 | 204 [ 185 | 211 | 200 | 226 [ 172 | 173 | 153 | 193 | 246 2319 193.25
Darryl Dempsey 238|214 ) 196 | 202 | 184 | 201 [ 193 | 259 | 279 | 257 | 232 | 181 2636 219.67
Justin Veitch 204 | 290 | 227 | 224 | 238 | 207 | 249 | 248 | 243 | 207 | 238 | 204 2779 231.58
Rodney Black 140 | 176 | 199 | 163 | 214 | 172 | 175 | 148 | 212 | 165 | 236 | 194 2194 182.83
Mark Markham 181 210( 191 [ 204 | 172 187 | 198 [ 181 | 193 | 246 | 168 [ 279 2410 200.83
Ryan Curtis 190 | 183 | 190 | 215 | 213 | 228 | 185 | 187 | 229 | 207 | 202 | 265 2494 207.83
Jeff Janssen 2141 222 ] 159 | 223 | 201 | 206 | 168 | 216 | 197 | 180 | 192 | 225 2403 200.25
Keith Thompson 182 | 208 | 224 | 222 | 197 | 245 | 226 | 250 | 191 | 219 | 201 | 219 2584 215.33
Jim Bomboy 215] 191 ] 209 | 198 | 197 | 255 | 237 | 238 | 236 | 215 | 235 | 143 2569 214.08
Morris Wilson 173|170 | 189 | 145 | 164 | 202 | 162 | 181 | 164 | 226 | 198 | 201 2175 181.25
Andre Carter 220 | 2241 196 | 184 [ 196 | 165 | 210 | 221 | 163 | 193 | 198 | 209 2379 198.25
Terence Williams 180 | 245|236 | 190 | 225 | 164 | 178 | 246 | 235 | 204 | 216 | 246 2565 213.75
Joe Lecroy 2211180 ] 181 | 212 | 217 | 203 | 258 | 183 [ 192 | 206 | 209 | 167 2429 202.42
John Chovanec 216|196 ) 193 [ 199 | 211 | 198 | 255 | 184 | 200 | 182 | 240 | 205 2479 206.58
Parker Capra 235|181 | 224 | 192 | 202 | 182 | 268 | 239 | 195 | 277 | 212 | 249 2656 221.33
Mike Moscato 167 | 1941 199 | 235 | 217 | 248 | 177 | 163 | 223 | 238 | 186 | 180 2427 202.25
Scott Dodson 180 ) 178 | 188 [ 169 | 167 | 200 | 249 [ 196 | 169 | 192 | 181 | 180 2249 187.42
Clint Land 157 | 200 | 199 | 191 [ 254 | 245 | 247 | 182 | 235 | 158 | 186 | 191 2445 203.75
Dale Dumbleton 199 ] 186 | 163 [ 168 | 192 | 180 | 163 [ 215 | 225 | 188 | 267 | 204 2350 195.83
Rusty Beach 202 | 234 ) 238 | 162 | 215 | 234 | 246 | 225 | 231 | 193 | 168 | 214 2562 213.50
Perry Giambrone 228 | 217 ] 225|235 200 | 185 ] 205 | 192 | 234 | 236 | 224 | 230 2611 217.58
Randy Summers 170 | 228 | 258 | 227 | 258 | 196 | 216 [ 194 | 206 | 222 | 186 | 219 2580 215.00
John Austin jr 203 220 231 | 178 | 203 | 236 | 216 | 223 | 227 | 188 | 206 | 205 2536 211.33
Adam Austin 235|202 ) 236 | 214 | 258 | 188 | 249 | 174 | 236 | 192 | 233 | 247 2664 222.00
Bobby Daugette 168 ] 191 | 171 [ 238 | 201 | 215 | 208 | 205 | 200 | 237 | 239 | 214 2487 207.25
Chris Anderson 189 | 170 | 206 | 198 | 188 | 255 | 160 | 216 | 226 | 192 | 193 | 184 2377 198.08
Greg Walters, jr 238 | 248 |1 279 | 249 | 196 | 225 ] 201 | 216 | 203 | 196 | 199 | 236 2686 223.83
Cloeman Eaton, jr 201|192 ) 154 | 170 | 235 | 161 | 199 | 139 | 157 [ 209 | 227 | 212 2256 188.00
Karl Eaton 198 ] 141 [ 178 [ 190 | 200 | 201 | 190 [ 256 | 191 ] 181 | 191 [ 189 2306 192.17
Keondra Eaton 2231199 ) 186 | 232 | 257 | 206 | 237 | 257 | 199 | 188 | 199 | 194 2577 214.75
Steve Wright 229 1921 223|176 | 224 | 190 | 175 | 196 | 202 | 223 | 225 | 213 2468 205.67
Mark Busscher 200 | 213 ) 200 | 184 | 204 | 227 | 186 | 176 | 235 | 189 | 225 | 222 2461 205.08
Josh Sorola 196 | 223 | 238 | 234 | 238 | 224 | 267 | 199 | 203 | 225 | 225 | 186 2658 221.50
Bubba Haney 2321200 ) 172 | 234 | 199 | 227 | 221 | 247 | 235 | 201 | 247 | 216 2631 219.25
Cliff Barnes 210 202 ] 161 | 202 | 218 | 196 | 211 | 216 | 208 | 200 | 194 | 215 2433 202.75
Gregory Snee 2341199 ) 173 | 215] 265 | 205 | 266 | 180 | 246 | 235 | 186 | 244 2648 220.67
Chip Holliday 211 | 233 | 248 | 236 | 236 | 235 | 219 | 194 | 225 | 227 | 223 | 222 2709 225.75
Michael Heineman 2441 207 ) 192 | 243 | 213 | 188 | 257 | 177 | 202 | 170 | 189 | 212 2494 207.83
Joseph King 267 | 206 | 224 | 163 | 162 | 196 | 257 [ 161 | 218 | 219 ] 199 | 225 2497 208.08
Rick Cheshier 235|215) 214 | 235 | 246 | 214 | 156 | 201 | 232 | 236 | 215 | 208 2607 217.25
Terry Quinley 195] 203 | 229 [ 180 | 244 | 204 | 218 | 213 | 216 | 188 | 235 | 208 2533 211.08
Robert Jackson 2571 163 ) 192 | 202 | 214 | 206 | 218 | 189 | 224 | 212 | 211 | 223 2511 209.25
Aaron Mercadel 166 | 177 | 176 [ 204 | 197 | 174 | 168 [ 157 | 187 | 161 | 164 [ 192 2123 176.92
Keven Bell 221|208 ) 165 253 ] 201 | 179 | 173 | 196 | 233 | 220 | 228 | 208 2485 207.08
Sedric Withrow 257 | 257 | 238 | 202 [ 193 | 198 | 223 | 205 | 193 | 183 | 194 | 227 2570 214.17
Rick Minier 195|186 | 197 | 203 [ 203 | 227 | 205 | 214 | 217 | 194 | 185 | 169 2395 199.58
Derek Williams 1771 235|258 [ 179 | 187 | 201 | 300 [ 235 | 246 | 268 | 193 | 226 2705 225.42
Jared Thompson 154 | 259 | 227 | 224 | 255 | 190 | 199 [ 269 | 153 | 245 | 254 | 168 2597 216.42
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